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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
 

Friday 30th June  Year 5 Strings Concert 2.30-3.30pm Doors open at 2.20pm  (Year 5 Only) 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day Afternoon 1pm (Gates open for Parents/Carers at 12.50pm) 

Thursday 6th July PTFA Summer Fair 4.30pm 

Tuesday 11th July  Palacio Class Evening Performance 6.15-7.15pm (Year 6 Parents/Carers 
Only) 

Thursday 13th July PTFA End Of Year Disco, For All Children 6-7.30pm 
 

  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
 
Hot Weather 
Please remember to send your child to school with a sun hat, sun lotion and a water bottle during this very hot 
Summer Term.  
 
Sports Day 
We are looking forward to our Annual Sports Day Event. Gates will open at 12.50pm, ready for a 1pm start.  
Please ensure your child has their full PE kit including trainers, a hat and a water bottle. 
It would be great if the children could wear their house coloured t-shirts! And don’t forget sun cream! 
There will be clipboards upon arrival if you would kindly use these to sign in please.  
 
PTFA Summer Fair 
After Sports afternoon, starting around 3.30pm. 
Come and enjoy a range of activities and stalls with your children.  
 

School Meal Ordering System 
The new online pre-ordering school meal system started on 24th April 2023.  
We would like to thank all Parents/Carers for being so accommodating with this new system, as with 
anything new there can sometimes be some glitches along the way so we really do appreciate your 
patience.  
If you know of any times your child will be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips etc then 
please remember to cancel the meals via the online system in advance or you may still be charged for 
these meals. 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on and ordering your child’s meals, then please 
contact Innovate on 0204 542 7211 or primary@impactfood.co.uk 
 
LOST PROPERTY 
We have a lot of lost property which we have put in the foyer outside the school office today so 
please come and have a look and reclaim those lost items. It will also be placed outside on sports day. 
Any unclaimed items still with us at the end of sports day will be donated to charity. 
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PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA have installed a permanent second-hand stall on the school ground. It 
is sited on the patio by the year 1 class doors. It is open 24/7, ask any member of 
the staff for the lock combination. 

We have loads of lovely items in great condition, so please come and browse! 

Contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information 

 

TERM DATES 2022-23 
 

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 
 
Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 
September 
Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 
September 
School Ends – Friday 21 October 
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 
December 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 
January  
Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 
January 
School Ends – Friday 10 February 
Half Term - 13 February - 17 
February 
School Starts – Monday 20 February 
Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 
 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  
Kings Coronation - Monday 8th May 
School Ends – Friday 26 May 
Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  
Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 
Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 
July 

 

 

TERM DATES 2023-24 

 AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Monday 4 
September 
School Ends – Friday 20 October 
Half Term - 23 October - 27 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 October 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 20 
December 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 
 

Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 January  
Spring Term Starts – Friday 5 January 
School Ends – Friday 16 February 
Half Term - 19 February - 23 
February 
School Starts – Monday 26 February 
Spring Term Ends – Thursday 28 
March 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 16 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May  
School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 May – 31 May  
School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Summer Term Ends – Friday 19 July  
Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
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